Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------|----------|----------------|---|
| National Public Radio, Inc. | | 12/11/2006 | Nonprofit Corporation: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Minnesota Public Radio | |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 480 Cedar Street | |
| City: | St. Paul | |
| State/Country: | MINNESOTA | |
| Postal Code: | 55101 | |
| Entity Type: | Nonprofit Corporation: MINNESOTA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1435009 | PERFORMANCE TODAY |
| Registration Number: | 1469463 | PERFORMANCE TODAY |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)686-7111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 651-686-6633

Email: ljoyce@ip-firm.com

Correspondent Name: Linda M. Byrne

Address Line 1: 1270 Northland Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 390

Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55120

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | MPRA.265TM |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Linda M. Byrne |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003499 FRAME: 0009

900071632

1435009

H \$65 00

| Signature: | /Linda M. Byrne/ |
|--|------------------|
| Date: | 03/13/2007 |
| Total Attachments: 4 source=Redacted Series Transfer Agmt#page1.tif source=Redacted Series Transfer Agmt#page2.tif source=Redacted Series Transfer Agmt#page3.tif source=Redacted Series Transfer Agmt#page4 tif | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003499 FRAME: 0010

SERIES TRANSFER AGREEMENT

THIS SERIES TRANSFER AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made in Washington, D.C., as of the 8th day of December, 2006, between National Public Radio, Inc., a District of Columbia nonprofit corporation, with principal offices at 635 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001-3753 ("NPR"), and Minnesota Public Radio |American Public Media, a Minnesota nonprofit corporation, with an address at 480 Cedar Street, Saint Paul, MN 55101 ("APM").

Whereas NPR owns (subject to any applicable third-party rights) and has been financing, producing, and distributing two (2) noncommercial musical series known as "Performance Today" and "SymphonyCast" (each a "Series" and collectively the "Series") in various media; and

Whereas NPR desires to transfer to APM, and APM desires to acquire from NPR, certain rights and responsibilities to own (subject to any applicable third-party rights), finance, produce, and distribute future programs in the Series; and NPR desires to grant to APM, and APM desires to acquire from NPR, a license to distribute previously produced programs or segments of the Series for which NPR has broadcast and distribution rights;

Now, therefore, in consideration for the mutual promises and covenants set forth below, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. Transfer: Effective January 15, 2007 (the "Transfer Date"), APM shall assume sole and entire responsibility for the ownership (subject to any applicable third-party rights), production and distribution of all programs from such date onward (the "Future Programs") in the Series.

REDACTED REMAINDER OF SECTION 1 - SECTION 26

TRADEMARK REEL: 003499 FRAME: 0011 27. Trademark and Copyright Assignment and License: Effective as of the Transfer Date, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NPR hereby assigns to APM all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Attachment A hereto (the "Marks"), and the copyrights to the theme music and audio logos associated with the Series listed on Attachment B hereto (the "Copyrights"), to the extent NPR owns such right, title, and interest, together with that part of the good will of NPR's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks and the Copyrights, in the United States and throughout the rest of the world, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof. APM hereby grants back to NPR the perpetual, unrestricted,

REDACTED REMAINDER OF SECTION 27 - SECTION 38

TRADEMARK REEL: 003499 FRAME: 0012 IN ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF THEIR AGREEMENT to the foregoing, the authorized representatives of the parties hereby affix their signatures:

MINNESOTA PUBLIC

RADIO|AMERICAN PUBLIC MEDIA

NATIONAL PUBLIC RADIO, INC.

By: Sarah Lutman

Name: Kanth Stern

Title: Senior Vice President, Media Title: Chief Execution Officer

Date: 12/11/06

Date: 12/11/06

ATTACHMENT A

MARKS

Trademarks Registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

- 1) Performance Today [words only], registration number 1435009, registered March 31, 1987, service mark
- 2) Performance Today [words in script, plus musical notes], registration number 1469463, registered December 15, 1987, service mark

TRADEMARK REEL: 003499 FRAME: 0014

RECORDED: 03/14/2007